LT3010/LT3010-5
1
30105fc
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
50mA, 3V to 80V
Low Dropout

mV
mV
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT3010EMS8E#PBF LT3010EMS8E#TRPBF LTZF 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3010EMS8E-5#PBF LT3010EMS8E-5#TRPBF LTAEF 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3010HMS8E#PBF LT3010HMS8E#TRPBF LTCLP 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 140°C
LT3010HMS8E-5#PBF LT3010HMS8E-5#TRPBF LTCLQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 140°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT3010EMS8E LT3010EMS8E#TR LTZF 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3010EMS8E-5 LT3010EMS8E-5#TR LTAEF 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3010HMS8E LT3010HMS8E #TR LTCLP 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 140°C
LT3010HMS8E-5 LT3010HMS8E-5 #TR LTCLQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 140°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specifi ed with wider operating temperature ranges.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
LT3010/LT3010-5
3
30105fc
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (LT3010E) The l denotes the specifi cations which apply over the –40°C to
125°C operating temperature range, otherwise specifi cations are at TJ = 25°C.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
LT3010 (Note 2) VIN = 4V, ΔILOAD = 1mA to 50mA
 VIN = 4V, ΔILOAD = 1mA to 50mA l